
Greetings to the Far East 

FTER months of fellowship with the brethren and sisters of 

the Far Eastern Division, may my wife and I send a word 

of greeting to all as we now sail westward for Europe. You 

are the vanguard of the Orient. This is literally the Division 

of the rising sun. We in other divisions thank God as we see you lifting 

the banner of truth among the millions of this Division with its many 

nations and tongues. 

The work is young in this Division. Some of our first believers in 

Chosen and Japan, and in the Philippines and Malaya are with us still, 
and helping forward the work in which they were pioneers. Yet how 
much has been accomplished in these years! Your Division stands fifth 
in membership, I believe, among our twelve divisions. Now your out-
posts are planted fairly well over the main parts of the field, though in 
some regions the points of light are far apart on the map. Everywhere 
we see tokens of God's hand with you. His providence signals advance 
in every union. God bless you as you go forward. His blessings upon 

you s have refreshed my soul as I have joined you. I may forget the 
statistics of these fields, but never shall I forget the loving-hearted 
brethren and sisters I have met in all these countries, nor the kind hos-
pitality everywhere showered upon us. May the Lord Jesus keep us all 
"until that day." 

W. A. SPICER. 

Singapore, March 9, 1933. 
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LANGUAGE TABLE—FAR EASTERN 
DIVISION 

At the close of 1932 the work of the Seventh-day Ad-
ventist denomination was being carried on in the Far 
Eastern Division in thirty-six languages and distinct 
dialects, as follows : 

20 languages in which 
S. D. A. literature 

has been pub- 
lished in the 

Far East 

Annamese 
Baba-Malay 
Ricci 
Cambodian (Khmer) 
Cebuan 
Dusun 
English 
Ibanag 
Ilocano 
Japanese 
Korean 
Laos 
Malay (Arabic) 
Malay (Eng. Romanized) 
Pampangan 
Panayan (Ilongo) 
Pangasinan 
Samareito (P. I.) 
Siamese 
Tagalog 

16 additional languages in 
which our work is carried 

on in the Far East 

Amoyese (Hokkien) 
Ati (P. I) 
Benguet-Igorot (Inibaloi) 
Bontoc-Igorot 
Bukidnon 
Cantonese 
Hakka 
Kalinga 
Lepanto-Igorot (Kankani) 
Mandarin 
Moro (Lanao) 
Murut (Borneo) 
Subano (P. I.) 
Swatowese (Tie Chiu) 
Tingian 
Zambal (P. I.) 

Total, 20 	 Total, 16 

Also (by coil/as-too) 
German, French, Italian 
Portuguese, Punjabi, Tamil, Spanish 

POPULATIONS 
FAR EASTERN DIVISION 

PHILIPPINE UNION 	  
JAPAN UNION 	  

12.353.800 
64,994,096 

Japan Proper 	  64,734,048 
Saghalin 	  203,754 
Japanese Mandates 56,294 

FORMOSA 	  4,548,750 
CFIOSEN UNION 	  21,058,305 
MALAYAN UNION 	  37,869,119 

British North Borneo 	 288,388 
Sarawak 	  600,000 
Brunei 	  30,135 
Labuan 	  7,507 
British Malaya (8.S., F.M.S., 

Unfed. M.S.) 	  4,347,704 
Siam 	(including 	Bangkok) 11,506,207 
Annam 	  6,000,000 
Cambodia 	  2,535,178 
Tongking 	  7,200,000 
Laos 	  834,000 
Cochin-China 	  4,520,000 

Total Population Far Eastern 
Division  

	
140,824,070 

Total Population of World 	  1,906,000,000 

Percentage of World's Population in the Far 
Eastern Division 	  7.4 per cent 

Membership, 20,098 
An average of one church member for each 7,007 

of Population. 
(In the Philippines the ratio is one to 804) 
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FAR EASTERN DIVISION OUTLOOK 	 MAY, 1933 

Report of the Far Eastern Division Sabbath School Department 

SUMMARY FOR YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1932 

(Offerings in U. S. Gold) 

Name of Union No. of 
Schools 

Average 
Member- 

ship 

Average 
Atten- 
dance 

Birth- 
day 

Offerings 

Invest- 
ment 
Fund 

Twelve 
Sabbaths 
Offering 

13th 
Sabbath 
Offering 

Total 
Offerings 

to 
Missions 

CHOSEN 	 152 7,274 5,831 166.31 159.09 3,067.35 416.95 3,809.70 

JAPAN 	  28 1,222 895 71.18 520.78 2,440.77 864.70 3,897.43 

MALAYA 	 35 1,020 979 100.29 422.56 2,508.38 707.80 3,739.03 

PHILIPPINES 	 448 15,498 13,698 880.24 537.99 7,242.29 1,980.90 10,641.42 

TOTALS 	 663 25,014 21,403 1,218.02 1,640.42 15,258.79 3,970.35 22,087.58 

(1931) 	 623 23,171 21,006 1,253.15 1,467.06 14,387.07 4,073.73 21,181.01 

(1930) 	 564 20,880 17,632 1,372.83 1,063.05 15,216.01 5,055.71 22,738.38 

(1929) 	 498 19,581 15,478 1,509.16 548.16 14,682.40 4,624.95 21,364.67 

BLANCHE E. GRIGGS, Secretary. 
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Chosen Union Mission.. 
1 West Chosen Conference 
3 Central Chosen 
4 South Chosen Ntission 	 

59 1488.36 -350.61 

	

5 1 3 7 7 23 	28 
37 1037 35 2 29 

	

40 24 1039 1 2 	13 	22 10 
21 1033 77 	99 4 31 108 1066 

	

3 	12 

	

14 	15 	
i - 1 51 ii  

17 681 29 	8 4 7 6 701 2 1 	14 	10 22 	3 2 50 

	

75 2751 141 2 136 8 78 138 2806 8 7 3 46 7 69 47 	38 18 207 110436 1773.42 .632 248442 

15 

47 

1087.45 .117 178.07 

916.62 .882 	808.17 477.35 .111 16.54 235.58 48 	3228  
847.26 .794 1095.48 	420.64 .158 115.03 146.26 	62 	2366 
360.15 .514 580.77 	189.46 .107 46.5o 86.50 42 	1680 

468.34 152 7274 

6 Japan Union Mission.  	 20 	 20* 3 3 3 	12 4 	1 	3 18 11 1434.03 	134.31 	1372.47 
8 Kyo.m Missioo .-. - ....  	2 	73 	4 	 77 	1 	 2 	5 	 8 	 233.34 3.03 	255.10 	179.92 .61 	2.90  16.55 	4 	96 
7 Chugolm Mis.00 ..- 	 3 	100 	 1 	2 	1 	98 	1 	1 	 3 	 5 	 182.89 1.87 	300.77 	140.58  .28 	4.74 13.25 	5 	109 
6 Kans. Mission 	_ . . 	 3 	100 	4 	3 1 	5 	101 1 2 	1 1 1 	3 	2 	7 	 376.88 3.73 	513.69 	213.03 .41 10.37 36.99 	4 	92 
. Kanto MisMos . .- -. _ 	5 	425 114 	11 8 3 10 	429 	 1 	3 	12 	 16 	 1190.54 2.78 	1002.01 	639.62 .34 34.30 93.35 	9 	719 
IS Tohoka Mumon _ .. - 	1 	49 	2 	 2 	49 1 1 	1 1 2 	6 	2 10 	 65.50 1.34 	119.21 	64.59 .40 	3.36 	4.54 	3 	77 
61 Hokkaido Mhelon . __. 	 2 	52 	4 	 6 	5o 1 	2 1 2 	7 	2 11 	101.80 2.04 	114.80 	61.60 .45 	.87 	7.12 	3 	129 

Totals 	° 	 16 	799 48 	15 9 5 24 	824 6 6 3 6 15 14 	37 	3 24 68 1434.03 2285.26 4.51 	3678.05 1299.34 .51 56.54 171.80 	28 	1222 

U Malayan Union Mission .. 	 2 	5 	4 	 2 	11 	2 	834.16 
a.. mind, Horned .union. _ - 	6 	262 	3 -2 	5 	15 	253 1 	6 	4 	1 	1 11 	 117.54 .46 	172.16 	94.47 .079 	12.10 	10 	278 
.4 UalaySta.Wi0845m1en_ - 	11 	592 57 1 40 2 9 47 	632 2 1 	4 2 6 	5 	1 	4 17 	 1393.62 2.21 	2716.10 	634.81 .481 	.56 215.99 	12 	494 
N Siam Wagon -_ _ 	 1 	118 	2 	 1 11 	2 	106 	1 1 1 5 	 1 	2 	7 	 111.37 1.05 	1662.91 	99.42 .102 	.01 35.46 	6 	111 
Is Singapore 'Union .. , ____ 
n OusbutIM . 	 3 	 3 1 	 2 	1 	2 	 12.51 4.17 	100.50 	25.08 	 1 	5 
N Coohin-China. 	 1 	8 10 	2 	 20 1 	 1 	1 	2 	1 	4 	 109.00 5.45 	183.46 	17.21 3.05 	 .97 	2 	18 
19 Boat sm. .... 	 1 	 1 	1 	 2 	1 	2 	 48.18 	12.95 	 1 	12 
16 North Ns. - ..... 

21. Burtsysk . 	 2 	95 	 8 	5 	82 2 1 	1 	1 	 2 	2 	5 	 112.05 1.37 	125.42 	101.36 .208 	14.86 	' 3 	102 

	

21 1076 75 -1 47 3 43 54 1097 10 2 6 12 7 17 	6 	13 23 50 834.16 1856.09 2.43 	5008.73 	985.30 .454 	.57 279.40 	35 	1020 

tz -Philippine Union Mission. 	 6 2 	6 	1 22 9 	 2 	34 	14 974.14 	 232.41 
ns c.,..11,0800 81i8sion .... 	55 2649 61 	27 6 3 45 2683 	1 4 	5 	10 	44 	7 	1 70 	 1547.05 .577 	1857.31 	760.91 .083 	 76 	2182 
24 South CoMnd Luton Uhlman 	49 2251 39 	 2290 	4 	5 	6 	10 	6 	31 	 925.25 .40 	556.81 	362.42 .035 59.03 716.33 	60 	2244 
as Northern Luzon Mission . 	35 2059 118 	3 5 	 2105 1 5 	4 1 10 	28 	19 	2 66 	 802.55 .38 	923.34 	466.38 .058 117.77 837.10 	65 	2144 
184 southern Luz.. 84i.mon_ 	21 	538 11 	 549 	32 	3 	8 	 16 	 177.15 .32 	217.41 	57.81 .048 	 24 	445 
03 Em6 vi.),.mi.m0n. - - 	43 3309 91 	 3400 1  5 	7 	11 	39 	1 62 	 1451.05 .427 1415.43 	570.66 .049 823.97 	120 	3994 
ma wi,tvi.m7...4..40......... 	62 4460 76 14 21 69 108 50 4344 1 6 1 4 2 9 	28 	30 	4 77 	 1287.65 .296 	950.62 	372.37 .026 	 103 	4489 

Total. . 	 __ .. 265 15266 326 14 51 80 111 95 15371 10 29 7 28 25 58 157 	64 42 336 974.14 6190.70 .466 6153.33 2590.55 .0491000.77 1553.43 448 	15498 

59 Formosa Mission (Dnentered) 

RECA PITULATION 
Si) Far Eastern Olvislon.  	 3 	1 	6 	 10 	293.96 
31 eh.... Union Mission 	 75 2751 141  2 136 8 78 138 2806 	8 7 3 46  7 69 	47 	38 18 207 1488.56  
31 Japan Union Mission_ . 	 16 	799 48 	15 9 5 24 824 	6 8 3 6 15 14 	37 	3 24 68 1434.03 
as m.wyan un...0 milmt.n ._ 21 1076 75 -1 47 3 43 54 1097 10 2 6 12 7 17 	6 	13 23 50 834.16 
si Philippine Union Mission 	 265 15266 326 14 51 so 111 95 15371 10 29 7 28 25 58 157 	64 42 336 974.14 
" F.,....  MI..i.. - (.Uuentered)  

1773.42 .632 
2285.26 4.51 
1856.09 2.45 
6190.70 .466 

2484.42 1087.45 .117 178.07 468.34 
3678.05 1299.34 .51 56.54 171.80 
5008.73 985.30 .454 	.57 279.40  
6153.33 2590.55 .0491000.77 1553.43 

152 	7274 
28 	1222 
35 	1020 

448 15498 

    

Tam. ..... .....................377 19892  590 15 249 100 237 311 20098 37 46 20 92 6o 158 247 	118 117 661 5024.65 12105.47 .85 17324.53 5962.64 .10 1235.95 2472.97 663 	25014 

Totals, Year 	1.931 - 302 18455 699 4 35 15 707 92 18317 39 39 21 101 5o 182 257 22 123 132 702 4193.75 12296.27 .90 15648.67 6278.98 .102 283.01 970.81 623 	23171 
Totals, Year 

Totale, Year 	 Pe1e.11 
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Comparative Summary of the Laymen's Missionary Movement 
for the 

Year Ending December 31, 1932 

FAR EASTERN DIVISION 

CHOSEN 
1932 	1931 

JAPAN 
1932 	1931 

MALAYA 
1932 	1931 

PHILIPPINES 
1932 	1931 

DIVISION 
1932 	1931 

DIV. 
1930 

DIV. 
1929 

DIV. 
1928 

DIV. 
1927 

Bible Readings or Gospel Meetings 	. . . 26,753 20,694 6,168 6,205 6,211 2,981 194,956 90,968 234,088 120,848 89,294 60,820 49,080 69,607 

Missionary Visits 	  100,712 83,538 5,625 6,747 10,731 7,869 182,164 103,928 299,232 202,108 149,852 87,829 93,322 81,559 

PerSons Taken to Services 	  16,600 13,067 3,668 2,669 1,750 929 41,377 23,893 63,395 40,558 20,234 3,314 10,356 10,745 

Persons Given Needed Help 	  28,013 16,335 2,873 2,098 1.070 278 153,772 46,171 185,728 64,882 

Treatments Given 	  9,348 5,346 1,173 1,965 1,486 889 49,477 31,086 61,484 39,286 24,549 12,692 12,261 9,042 

Articles of Clothing Given 	  4,124 2,570 1,180 846 905 345 24,426 13,919 31,635 17,680 9,590 5,718 7,845 3,040 
• 

Books, Periodicals„ Tracts Distributed 	 287,829 175,877 92,630 116,984 46,432 36,668 125,753 76,746 552,644 406,275 299,811 183,964 222,627 155,508 

Missionary Letters Written 	  2,649 2,921 6,265 4,985 620 686 16,236 4,972 25,770 13,564 12,364 8,121 15,643 10,177 

Members Reporting Missionary Work 	 2,737 2,322 325 330 184 224 12,337 9,091 15,583 11,967 6,839 6,635 7,069 7,177 

Percentage of Reporting Membership 	 109% 99% 42% 45% 17% 22% 89% 67% 85% 67% 36% 42% 48% 60% 

Churches and Companies 	  135 120 26 24 28 28 436 380 626 552 500 447 439 393 

Churches and Companies Reporting 	  102 87 20 20 13 16 380 265 515 388 275 256 304 210 

No. Added, to Churches 	  534 411 36 20 37 16 950 750 1,557 1,200 1,592 825 487 1,187 

Churches Holding 1st Sabbath Services 	 107 85 25 23 4 4 372 265 508 377 267 217 179 143 

Churches Conducting 15-Minute Services 98 82 25 19 0 8 376 205 508 314 93 0 0 0 

Churches Holding Other Weekly Services 	 18 19 0 12 1 2 98 69 117 102 163 193 197 135 

Churches Organized Into Working Bands 	 58 46 7 0 5 1 223 48 293 95 0 0 0 0 

Churches Operating Literature Depositories 76 65 16 13 2 1 42 1 136 80 0 0 0 0 

Bible Training Classes 	  24 9 0 0 0 0 20 1 44 10 0 0 0 0 

Home 	Nursing 	Classes 	. . 	. . 	.. 	......... 	 ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 1 10 2 0 0 0 0 

Home Bible Study League Bands 	  12 9 0 0 9 1 20 41 32 51 0 0 0 0 

Dorcas Societies 	  9 9 0 0 1 0 11 12 21 21 0 0 0 0 

Literature Bands 	  28 30 0 0 2 4 21 5 51 39 0 0 0 0 

Offerings for Local Work (U. S. Gold) 	 223.32 167.77 157.46 219.68 64.57 178.68 652.82 734.86 1,098,17 1,300.99 936 62 671.06 1,161.00 804 66 
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1932 

Report of the Young People's Missionary Volunteer Department 

Comparing 1932 With 1931 

And Totals of Four Previous Years 

ITEM 
CHOSEN 

1932 	1931 
JAPAN 

1932 	1931 
MALAYA 

1932 	1931 
PHILIPPINES 

1932 	1931 
DIVISION 

1932 	1931 
DIV. 
1930 

DIV. 
1929 

DIV 
1928 

DIV. 
1327 

No. Societies 	  33 33 13 13 12 11 196 137 254 194 198 143 138 123 

Total Membership 	  1,595 1,557 224 126 264 255 3,870 2,769 5,953 4,707 4,928 4,247 4,225 3,812 

No. Members Reporting 	  1,002 934 86 107 101 85 2,958 1,689 4,147 2,815 2,932 2,131 2,354 1,792 

Young 	People 	Baptized 	  375 82 2 21 33 7 305 435 715 545 358 717 '749 672 

No. 	in 	Missionary 	Bands 	. . .. 	............ . 	 679 192 0 39 67 94 2,595 1,069 3,341 1,394 1,358 976 802 646 

Bible Readings and Gospel Meetings 	 3,635 2,106 1,394 1,350 830 509 42,263 18,622 48,122 22,587 21,127 15,033 12,495 10,636 

Missionary Visits 	  13,647 12,321 1,725 1,865 2,401 1,474 53,865 31,326 71,638 46,986 45,977 26,240 32,930 19,511 

No. Persons Taken to Services 	  5,091 4,508 1,341 1,034 243 158 16,312 13,620 22,987 19,320 6,529 3,995 5,398 4,188 

No. Persons Given Needed Help 	  9,072 6,743 988 786 341 76 15,125 12,161 25,526 19,766 37,218 29,530 27,734 24,636 

Treatments 	Given 	  1,771 1,530 390 747 182 197 11,371 8,265 13,714 10,739 6,188 4,717 5,029 4,496 

Articles 	of 	Clothing 	Given 	  962 651 296 208 846 89 5,208 2,473 6,812 3,421 3,787 3,140 2,916 1,572 

Books, Tracts, Periodicals Distributed 	 47,718 26,844 88,119 36,962 15,788 18,472 46,923 23,770 198,493 106,048 85,515 67,686 88,409 50,814 

Letters Written 	  304 559 2,578 1,387 386 326 4,686 1,953 7,904 4,225 5,953 4,358 10,166 4,965 

Society Offerings for Local Work 	. . 94.78 48.49 43.76 110.85 103.05 53.11 288.42 173.50 480.01 385.95 470.93 400.82 818.98 223.78 

Society 	Offerings 	to 	Missions 	  .75 2.29 4.97 2.02 49.85 136.40 55.57 140.71 99.18 19.08 41.90 17.48 

Harvest Ingathering 	  98.05 127.40 74.50 116.00 270.68 297.54 2,749.91 986.84 2,193.14 1,527.78 
132.01 68.77 839.94 345.08 

Big Week 	  3.50 63.00 30.78 87.78 192.18 11.37 226.46 162.15 

No. Observing Morning Watch 	  903 962 99 108 46 97 2,334 1,258 3,379 2,425 1,679 1,111 1,512 1,023 

Bib'm Year Certificates Issued 	  172 66 78 27 27 28 644 241 821 362 249 261 155 202 

Reading Course Certificates Issued 	  441 261 16 14 72 76 220 278 749 629 438 156 166 153 

Standard of Attainment Certificates Issued . 	. . 27 32 17 16 0 1 30 49 74 97 1,150 27 94 161 

Friend 	Pins Issued 	  124 181 0 0 55 44 0 0 179 225 0 0 0 0 

Companion Pins Issued 	  0 0 0 0 6 2 0 0 6 2 0 0 0 0 

F
A

R
 E

A
S

T
E

R
N

  D
IV

ISIO
N

  O
U

T
L

O
O

K
 



6 
	

FAR EASTERN DIVISION OUTLOOK 
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Statistical Report of the FAR EASTERN DIVISION for the Year Ending Dec 
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Is 	IS .1---- 

5405 OF CONFERENCE 152 
n ''-- 	li .S' 

OR MISSION 111  fn`22 E 1 
11 

1 	Chosen Union Mission,. 	 
2 	West Chosen Conference 	37 
3 	Central Chosen Mission  	21 
4 	South Chosen Mission  	17 

1039 
1066 

701 

151 
171 

99 

6 
3 
3 
3 

10 
13 
12 
14 

30 
22 
14 
10 

10 
15 
22 

74 
52 
47 
52 

4618.93 
2097.37 
2014.63 
1030.32 

2.02 
1.89 
1.47 

1399.34 
2076.78 
800.70 

101.80 
261.72 
76.39 

959.69 
590.32 
180.59 

48 
62 
42 

3228 
2366 
1680 

Totals  	 75 

5 	Japan Union Mission.. e..... 
6 	El."yushu Mission . 	 2 
7 	Chugokis Mission  	3 
8 	Kansai Mission 	 3 
9 	Kanto Mission 	  

10 	Tohoku Mission  	
5 
1 

II 	Hokkaido Miss,on .  	2 

2806 

20 
77 
98 

101 
429 
49 
50 

421 

20. 
16 
7 
7 

35 
7 

13 

15 

6 
1 
1 
3 
2 
1 

49 

3 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

76  

16 
2 

2 
3 
3 
3 

47 

1 
5 
3 
3 

12 
6 
7 

225 

29 
8 
5 
9 

16 
12 
13 

9761.25 

4660.87 
916.38 
639.27 

1001.44 
/4109:% 

322.10 

3.48 

11.90 
6.52 
9.91 
9.58 

6.44 

4276.82 

1413.27 
324.05 
401.01 
649.03 

1551.28.  
246.39 

439.91 

16.34 
13.54 
26.74 
96.82 
9.90  
8.23 

1730.60 

50.73 
45.28 

117.03 
258.37 

20.77 
90.48 

	

152 	rem 

4Amk96 
5 up.09 

	

4 	92 

	

9 	719 

	

3 	77 

	

3 	129 

Totals 	 16 

12 Malayan Union Mission. 	 
IS 	British Borneo Mission .....  	6 
14 	Malay States Mission 	 11 
15 	Siam Mission  	1 
10 	Singapore Mission 	 
17 	Cambodia 	 
18 	Cochin-China 	1 
19 	East Siam 	  
20 	North Siam 	  
21 	Sarawak 	 2 

824 

253 
632 
106 

3 
20 
1 

82 

105 

3 
148 

8 

3 
11 
1 

10 

14 

2 
1 
3 

1 
1 
1 

3 

9 

5 
6 
4 
2 

1 

29 

4 
4 
8 
6 

1 

1 

37 

5 

1 

92 

13 
12 
21 
9 

3 

3 

11939.39 

3684.50 
481.19 

4579.51 
375.37 

34.23 
519.70 

2.25 

384.17 7.63 

14.49 

1.90 
7.25 
3.54 

11.41 
.25.99 

4.69 

5.97 

4761.41 

270.54 
4407.55 
1913.27 

103.00 
227.31 
55.91 

313.68 

171.57 

68.74 
33.37 
2.89 

582.66 

52.77 
818.67 
71.90 

48.17 

28 

10 
12 
6 

1 
1 
1 

3 

1222 

278 
494 
Ili 

5 
18 
1? 

102 

Totals 	21 

22 	Philippine Union Mission 	 
23 	Central Luzon Mission .......  	55 
24 South CentmlLeronMiuMn- 	49 
25 	Northern Luzon Mission.  	35 
26 	Southern Luzon Mission..   	21 
27 	East Visayan Mission .... .... 	43 
28 	West Visayan Mission 	 62 

1097 

2683 
2290 
2105 

549 
3400 
4344 

184 

285 
267 
238 
35 

411 
410 

12 

8 
5 
4 
6 
3 
6 
7 

28 

7 
5 
5 
4 
2 
7 
5 

24 

31 
10 
6 
11 
3 
11 
11 

6 

144 
10 
28 
8 

39 
28 

73 

48  
71 
31 
68 
16 
63 
81 

10060.92 

4868.74 
6942.75 
4114.30 
2916.05 
780.50 

5462.00 
6880.05 

9.17 

2.59 
1.80 
1.39 
1.142 
1.61 
1.58 

7291.26 

464.45  
2805.34 
1038.24 
1570.12 
324.76 

2450.'03 
1328.10 

105.63 

176.43 
140.72 

923.97 
12.09 

992.48 

756.38 
861.12 

35 

76 
60 
65 
24 

120 
103 

1020 

2182 
2'411 
2144 
445 

3994 
4489 

Totals  	265 

29 	Formosa Mission ...( rillealtered) 

15371 1646 39 35 83' 157  378  31964.39 2.08 9981.04 1253.21 1617.50 448 15498 	1 

RECAPITULATIO N 
0 

30 	Far Eastern Division . ...... 	 
21 Chosen Union Mission__ 	75 
22 Japan Union Mission  	16 
33 33 	Malayan Union Mission  	21 
34 	Philippine Union Mission 	265 
35 FornmseNlission -Onentered) 

2806 
824 

1097 
15371 

421 
105 
184 

1646 

3 
15 
14 
12 
39 

1 
49 
9 

18 
35 

6 
76 
29 
24 
83 

47 
37 
6 

157 

10 
225 

92 
73 

378 

1278.01 
9761.25 

11939.39 
10060.92 
31964.39 

3.48 
14.49 
9.17 
2.08 

4276.82 
4761.10. 
7291.26 
9981.04 

439.91 
171.57 
105.63 

1253.21 

1730.60 
582.66 
992.48 

1617.50 

152 
28 
35 

114.8 

7274 
1221 
1020 
15496_ 1 

Totals  	377 20098 2356 83 112 218 247 778  65003.96 3.23 26310.53 1970.32 4923.24 663 250111 	2 

Totals, 	Year 	1931_ 	302 
Totals, 	Year 	1930 	286 
Totals, 	Year 	1929 	283 
Total., 	Year 	  

18317 
17626 
16300 

*Palau 

2165 
2198 
2374 

78 
73 
69 

122 
113 
111 

232 
264 
245 

257 
166 
185 

834 
746 
795 

63419.32 
67622.68 
69507.97 

3.46 
3.84 
4.26 

21937.80 
18576.74 
22897.20 

2363.56 
1984.90 

345.34 

2261.55 
1844.25 
3700.01 

623 
564 
498 

23171 	2 
20880 	2 
19581 	2 

Department of Education Summary 
1 93 2- 1 9 3 1 

ITEM 
CHOSEN 

1932 	1931. 
JAPAN 

1932 	1931 
MALAYA 

1932 	1931 
PHILIPPINES 

1932 	1931 
DIVISION 

1932 	1931 

Elementary Schools 	  25 30 2 1 9 9 40 44 76 84 
Middle Schools 	  0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 3 
Training Schools 	  1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 4 4 

---- ---- ---- ---- 
Total Schools 26 31 a 2 10 10 44 48 83 91 

Elementary Teachers 	  42 45 2 2 19 12 61 30 125 119 
Middle School Teachers 	  0 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 8 9 
Training School Teachers 	  14 19 13 13 1.0 1.3 18 13 57 58 

-- - -- --- - - -- 
Total 	Teachers 	- 59 64 15 15 29 25 87 82 190 136 

Elementary Enrolment 	  1,830 1.371 14 15 375 579 1,535 1,501 3,254 3,465 
Secondary Enrolment 	  181 165 56 65 9 29 116 248 362 507 
College and Special Enrolment 	. .... 0 11 10 0 0 0 40 

	 -. 
41 50 
- 

52 
- - 

1,691 3,666 Total Enrolment 	  1,511 1,547 80 80 384 608 1,790 4,025 

• 



Values in U. S. Gold 

MAY, 1933 
	 FAR EASTERN DIVISION OUTLOOK 

8 
6 
0 

1660.80 
1503.58  
645.32 

51.42 
146.82 
141.03 
72.12 

2 
41 
23 
31 

10,000.00 
12,000.00 

6,400.00 
4,500.00 

1150 
5000 
2450 
3500 

16 
5 
2 

5 
20 
13 
6 

100 
633 
333 
156 

1946.84 
4500.00 
5000.00 
1300.00 

727.85 
1684.00 
1184.25 
785.07 

24 
6 

14 

1010 
364 
221 

45.88 
5.56 
1.85 

45.88 
5.56 
1.85 

4 

OS 
9 
i2 
9 
'7 
t9 

1J3809.70 

525 
459 
560.91 

1927.43 
213.20 
210.08 

411.39 

502.44 
155.78 
108.68 
•170.24 
698.55 
49.34 
54.76 

97 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

32,900.00 

500.00 
1,000.00 
5,000.00 
8,000.00 

500.00 
1,500.00 

12100 

50 
100 
150 
500 

50 
100 

24 

2 

144 

2 

1222 

14 

17746.84 4381.17 

1250.00 

34 

2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
1 

1595 

12 
24 
31 
92 
31 
18 

53.29 

.95 
12.40 

.68 

53.29 

.95 
12.40 

.68 

3897J43 

310.93 
2316.29 
455.06 

96.71 
74.76 
24.87 

457.41 

1739.79 

368.45 
81.80 

778.52 
63.81 

5.82 
88.35 

.38 

65.31 

7 

11 
2 
1 

1 

16,500.00 

4,336.23 
16,813.27 
4,057.51 

1,1407.90 

950 

900 
500 
200 

200 

2 

3 
2 
1 

1 

2 

3 
2 
3 

3 

14 

40 
49 
15 

51 

900.02 
256.50 

2199.76 

114.00 

1250.00 

398.48 
379.83 
413.23 

726.29 

13 

3 
7 
2 

2 

208 

42 
180 
21 

55 

2.57 

2.42 

14.03 

.45 
73.36 
21.94 

4.19 

14.03 

3.02 
73.36 
24.36 

4.19 

3739.03 

3180.16 
1655.60 
1714.78 

232.99 
1851.96 
2005.93 

1452.44 
486.87 

1181.84 
699.45 
495.73 
132.61 
928.54 

1169.72 

15 

44 
43 
36 
13 
16 
58 

26,614.91 

8,842.50 
5,980.00 
6,000.00 
1,371.25 
1,021.50 
4,500.00 

1800 

5000 
2711 
3600 
820 

1000 
3500  

7 

7 
6 
8 
1 

10 
12 

11 

3.2 
6 

17 
1 

14 
17 

155 

347 
128 
195 
19 

444 
477 

3470.28 

100.00 
75.00 
75.00 
25.00 

100.00 
175.00 

1917.83 

1375.00  
390.00 
607.50 

14 

39 
44 
30 
5 

39 
50 

298 

397 
774 
/120 
61 

1778  
906 

4.99 

8.44 

99.94 

14.31 
48.87 
18.27 
3.50 
5.11 

109.47 

104.93 

114.31 
57.31 
18.27 
3.50  
5.11 

109.47 

98 10641.1,2 5094.76 210 27,715.25 16631 144 67 1610 550.00 2372.50 207 4336 8.44 199.53 207.97 

RECAPITULATION 

74 
2* 
20 
9g 

30309.70 
3897,43 
3739.03 

10641.42 
------,-- 

411.39 
1739.79 
1452.144 
5094.76 

97 
7 

15 
210 

32.900.00 
16,500.00 
26,614.91 
27,715.25 

12100 
950 

1800 
16631 

24 
2 
7 

44 

144 
2 

11 
67 

1222 
14 

155 
1610 

12746.84 

3470.28 
550.00 

4381.17 
1250.00 
1917.83 
2372.50 

34 
13 
14 

207 

1595 
208 
298 

4336 
4.99 
8.44 

53.29 
14.03 
99.94 

199.53 

53.29 
14.03 

104.93 
207.97 

14 2207.58 8698.38 329 103,730.16 31481 77 124 3001 16767.12 9921.50 268 6437 13.43 366.79 380.22  
71 
80 
81 

21181.01 
22738.38 
21364.67 

8938.12 307 
265 
258 

102545.83 
114992.55  
116082.28 

32366 
28320 
28965 

78 
88 
69 

105 
154 
101 

3089 
3510 
2559 

14217.02 12176.04 
1147.73 
1 	1.89 

225 
190 
143 	 

5912 
5668 
1,2147 

10.64 
.75 

43.98  
38.05 
43.55 

107.12 
502.31 
287.38 

152.10 
551.00 
331.68 

Report of Colporteur Sales 
in the 

Far Eastern Division 
1932---1931 

ITEM 

 	________ 

CHOSEN 
1932 

. 	-----
JAPAN 

1932 
MALAYA 

1932 
PHILIPPINES 	DIVISION 

1932 	1932 	1931 

Average Number of Colporteurs 	  57 26 6 169 258 190 
Hours Worked 69,645 30,941 4,770 191,452 296,808 218,427 
Total Value of Sales 	  18,458.43 18,377.40 7,255.55 62,706.61 106,797.99 101,960.86 
Average Sales per Hour 	 .27 .59 1.52 .33 .36 .47 
Average 	Sales 	per 	Colporteur  	..... 	... 	........... 323.83 706.82 1,209.26 371.64 413.95 536.11 
Church 	Membership* 	. 	... ............... ' .... 	..... 	...., 2,497 763 1,067 13,990 18,317 17,626 
Average Sales 	per 	Church 	Member 	...... 	.. 	... 	..... 	. 7.40 24.08 6.80 4.49 5.53 5.95 
Population 	 21,000,000 69,000,000 38,000,000 13,000,000 141,000,000 141,000,000 
Average Sales per Capita Population 	....... 	. .0009 .0003 .0002 .0048 .0008 .0007 

(Values in in U. S. Gold) 	 * 1932 figures, as of Dec. 31, 1931 	1931 figures, as of Dee. 31, 1930 

 



 The Chosen Union Mission of Seventh-day Adventists-Annual Summaries 

Showing Development in Korea Year by Year 
 

Co 

            

            

Year 

Total 
Tithe 

Receipts 	Total 

	

Total 	(in U. S. 	Native Total Toa Bap- 	 Total 	Or- 	Li- 	Li-,,,, 	 Lab- 	Gold) 	Tithe 
No. of 	tized  	Bap-  Net Gain dained ceased cen -̀'' Colpor- orers 	for the 	(here 

Churches Church tismsduri 	 is- 

	

ng MM- Min- . teurs Foreign year, 	given 

	

Members during  the Yr. isters isters sum- 	 and 	from 	separ- the Yr. 	 aries 	Native 	both 	ately) 
Foreign 	(gold) 

and 
Native 

Total 
Sabbath 

Total 	School 	 Total 
No. of 	Sabbath 	Contri- 	No. of 	Enrol- 
Sabbath 	School 	butions 	Church 	ment of 
Schools Mem- to Schools Church 

bership 	Missions 	 Schools 
during 

Yr. (gold) 

Total 
Retail 
Value 

of Book 
and 

Periodical 
Sales for 
Yr. (gold) 

1904 	 4 72 $ $ $ 
1905 	 4 72 1 1 1 3 100.00 3 40 10.00 1 18 
1906 	 5 100 28 1 5 6 100.00 9 273 2 35 
1907 	 5 105 5 2 3 8 13 65.83 8 200 2 75 
1908 	 4 2 6 14 150.00 6 143 140.00 1 14 15.00 
1909 	 .4 96 9 2 2 7 1 21 501.00 18 625 32.16 12 179 30.00 
1910 	 4 96 2 2 7 1 21 674.17 20 625 80.53 30.00 
1911 	 4 159 63 3 12 17 4 45 786.90 22 57598.97 4 112 1,342.77 
1912 	 5 200 41 4 1 7 60 1,120.59 20 600 164.83 9 215 800.00 
1913 	 8 420 66 220 3 12 33 6 54 1,155.27 403.44 32 865 253.25 1,021.89 
1914 	 10 585 137 165 3 18 35 22 78 1,388.56 597.93 40 1,116 359.82 8 161 1,714.09 
1915 	 12 704 189 119 2 20 29 25 90 1,428.44 60 1,369297.71 .9 1,6678 
1916 	 19 860 172 156 5 31 32 28 106 2,048.20 1,179.18 73 1,601 594.96 1,816.16 
1917 	 17 882 84 22 6 25 7 22 96 1,952.38 1,317.93 81 1,632 699.93 2,501.13 
1918 	 17 923 116 41 8 15 44 15 106 2,504.73 1,433.26 81 1,615 899.21 7 136 3,417.10 
1919 	 24 1,021 124 98 10 22 40 33 131 3,262.40 2,066.33 78 1,681 1,319.71 13 349 7,377.83 
1920 	 20 1,032 131 11 11 18 39 22 124 4,348.40 2,829.44 79 2,008 2,179.03 23 684 11,878.61 
1921 	 20 1,146 104' 114 9 21 52 22 128 5,213.62 2,849.03 73 2,565 2,515.09 16 771 9,452,54 
1922 	 20 1,197 112 51 9 23 43 22 136 4,778.63 3,057.95 163 3,047 2,318.13 20 962 13,005.69 
1923 	 20 1,360 287 163 10 29 55 25 149 5,061.02 3,382.50 105 3,540 2,416.27 23 963 12,305.49 
1924 	 21 1,519 265 159 10 23 59 31 149 6,590.04 3,915.56 85 3,721 2,483.79 30 1,078 11,470.26 
1925 	 20 1,637 245 118 15 21 79 30 164 7,007.12 4,429.80 90 3,867 2,971.29 32 1,141 17,057.65 
1926 	 19 1,752 269 115 13 25 94 31 181 7,115.96 4,634.12 101 4,467 3,033.72 33 1,130 10,504.14 
1927 	 21 1,755 263 3 13 30 81 39 193 7,308.21 4,794.60 109 5,008 3,168.48 30 1.287 13,198.98 
1928 	 24 1,936 333 181 15 41 92 43 197 7,983.76 5,227.37 115 5,292 3,652.57 27 1,436 18,811.69 
1929 	 26 2,128 273 192 14 38 84 42 274 8,648.93 5,640.29 120 5,816 3,861.63 30 1,545 23,385.56 
1930 	 26 2,343 322 215 16 39 90 40 228 7,630.42 5,026.08 126 6,284 3,523.26 33 1,781 20,587.02 
1931 	 26 2,497 376 154* 15 45 86 49 242 8,120.98 5,232.58 137 6,776 3,567.52 28 1,189 19,845.15 
1932 	 75' 2,806 421 309 15 49 76 47 225  9,761.25 5,142.32 152 7,274 3,809.70 24 1,222 21,011.29 

..._ 
* Lost 128 by transfer of Kando to China Division. 	 a Includes what was formerly termed "organized companies." 
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The Japan Union Mission of Seventh-day Adventists 	Annual Summaries 

Showing Development in Japan Year by Year 

6
I  

'A
vV

i 

Year 
Bap- 

No. of 	tized 
Churches Church 

Members 

Total 
Bap-
tisms 
during 
the Yr. 

Li- 	 Total 

	

Total Or- Li- 	 Lab- censed 
Net Gain dained censed mis_ Colpor- orers 
during Min- Min-sion- teurs Foreign 

	

the Yr. isters isters 	 and aries 
Native 

Total 
Tithe 

Receipts 
(in U. S. 
Gold) 
for the 
year, 
from 
both 

Foreign 
and 

Native 

Total 
Native 
Tithe 
(here 
given 
separ-
ately) 
(gold) 

Total 
Sabbath 

	

Total 	School 	 Total 
No. of Sabbath 	Contri- 	No. of 	Enrol- 

	

Sabbath School 	butions 	Church 	ment of 

	

Schools Mem- 	to 	Schools Church 

	

bership 	Missions 	 Schools 
during 

Yr. (gold) 

Total 
Retail 
Value 

of Book 
and 

Periodical 
Sales for 
Yr. (gold) 

1896 to 1902—Beginnings; no complete statistics 
1903 	 2 67 1 1 2 2 $ 	662.10 $ 3 35 $ 	20.00 $ 	100.00 

1904 	 2 105 38 1 1 7 5 12 553.20 3 53 30.89 

1905 	 2 158 53 1 3 3 13 521.23 4 60 20.79 7cs 
1906 	 4 126 32 3 2 6 6 17 891.92 5 64 49.08 
1907 4 134 8 3 2 9 8 22 557.68 5 84 46.60 
1908 	 4 205 10 71 4 2 5 4 15 990.69 5 101 51.45 -1 

rn 
1909 5 195 10 4 3 12 13 34 966.93 6 152 74.37 1 25 340.00 7,J 
1910 6 208 13 5 3 9 29 46 1:337.74 8 251 100.92 1 16 400.00 
1911 	 7 263 55 4 2 15 31 52 1,52011 16 212 88.96 2,020.67 
1912 
1913 	 

7 
7 

281 
293 41 

18 
12 

4 
5 

1 
27 

7 
10 

30 
11 

60 
53 

1,493.00 
1,560.14 

14 
15 

239 
268 179.63 

1 
1 

25 
21 

500,00 
1,668.49 

O
c-7) 

1914 	 7 319 25 26 6 24 12 22 89 2,522.71 16 304 498.09 1 20 442.51 z 
1915 	 8 323 45 4 5 21 23 9 58 2,260.33 15 308 420.60 2 41 1,843.02 0 
1916 	 9 337 27 14 5 26 2 20 68 3,344.11 1,724.84 15 351 707.89 2 45 1,070.18 

1917 	 9 340 55 3 5 22 2 12 51 3,313.25 2,419.11 16 357 1,066.08 2 50 4,666.13 
C 
H 

1918 	 9 324 13 16 4 17 7 11 50 3,441.89 2,500.00 16 341 1,384.22 1 10 4,836.23 0 
1919 	 14 305 21 19 7 12 4 9 45 4,310.38 3,291.94 14 330 1,369.67 2 64 7,465.46 

1920 	 15 286 18 19 8 12 5 11 43 5,441.45 4,058.15 14 308 1,467.77 2 56 11,115.41 

1921 	 10 299 31 13 5 10 8 15 49 5,578.71 4,107.71 12 338 1,610.81 2 50 14,980.00 

1922 10 323 41 24 7 11 6 16 50 6,454.87 5,204.18 13 362 1,746.57 2 59 17,933.32 

1923 	 10 376 35 53 8 10 8 15 50 5,891.18 4,687.50 14 409 1,799.09 2 84 17,936.69 

1924 	 9 425 77 49 8 7 10 12 46 6,892.41 5,169.98 15 536 2,150.09 1 148 15,259.33 

1925 	 10 460 64 35 9 11 9 13 53 7,444.50 5,642.29 17 533 2,285.20 1 40 15,770.60 

1926 	 11 502 50 42 9 11 10 12 53 8,565.15 6,425.20 19 590 2,629.43 1 50 17,323.63 

1927 	 12 548 61 46 13 13 11 17 65 9,412.01 7,247.92 20 653 2,893.62 3 65 19,007.36 

1928 	 12 596 64 48 16 14 7 19 82 11,457.51 9,246.52 22 762 3,533.01 3 69 17,982.40 

1929 	 14 673 77 77 13 17 22 19 84 11,048.10 8,468.57 23 788 3,555.02 3 91' 16,584.65 

1930 	 15 741 69 68 14 14 21 17 79 12,034.29 8,674.30 26 990 3,838.98 3 90 19,223.88 

1931 	 16 763 100 22 14 14 24 17 82 10,591.94 7,494.79 25 1,023 3,958.53 1 10 16,557.65 

1932 	. 16 824 105 81 14 9 29 37 92 11,939.39 7,797.91 28 1,222 3,897.43 2 14 17,980.09 



      

The Malayan Union Mission of Seventh-day Adventists—Annual Summaries 

Showing Development in Malaya Year by Year 

   

               

               

               

Year 

Bap- 
No. of 	tized 

Churches Church 
Members 

Total 
Bap-
tisms 
during 

the Yr. 

Total 
Total Or- Li- Li-   Lab- 

Net Gain dained tensed cenedColpor- 	orers  
during Min- Min- M.18-  teurs Foreign 
the Yr. isters isters 8"5-  and 

aries Native 

Total 
Tithe 

Receipts 	Total 
(in IL S. 	Native 

Gold) 	Tithe 
for the 	(here 
year, 	given 
from 	separ- 
both 	ately ) 

Foreign 	(gold) 
and 

Native 

Total 
Sabbath 

Total 	School 	 Total 
No. of 	Sabbath 	Contri- 	No. of 	Enrol- 

Sabbath • School 	butions 	Church 	ment of 
Schools Mem- to Schools Church 

	

bership Missions 	 Schools 
during 

Yr. (gold) 

Total 
Retail 
Value 

of Book 
and 

Periodical 
Sales for 

Yr. (gold) 

1898 to 1902—Beginnings; no statistics 
1903 	 1 2 3 $ 	150.22 $ 1 20 $ 1 3 $ 	79.12 
1904 	 1 3 4 73.78 3.05 
1905 	 1 4 1 5 306.82 1 38 23.13 1 12 1,944.14 
1906 	 2 5 1 8 478.93 2 58 47.02 1 21 
1907 	 3 5 6 9 720.13 3 76 149.92 4,257.56 
1908 	 3 1 10 6 15 769.14 4 98 124.16 3,513.42 
1909 	 1 2 13 4 21 778.95 5 250 186.01 1 40 3,640.28 
1910 	 2 2 12 5 22 1,156.51 6 275 277.43 4,308.45 
1911  	1 	44 3 2 13 2 20 1,665.81 7 217 405.33 1 43 976.98 
1912  	7 	113 69 2 1 14 32 8 249 14 133 1,000.00 
1913  	4 	137 	42 24 2 9 10 2 23 2,228.03 12 283 641.91 1,529.37 
1914  	6 	200 	54 63 4 5 17 4 30 3,082.38 11 256 1,013.18 1 35 1,114.12 
1915  	6 	243 	53 43 4 15 21 3 43 2,583.05 9 314 1,047.22 919.54 
1916  	6 	314 	68 71 4 16 22 3 46 4,437.24 3,700.00 7 393 1,108.86 1,928.24 
1917  	6 	337 	57 23 7 16 12 12 43 4,834.97 4,018.96 12 429 1,334.02 3,143.54 
1918  	7 	348 	38 11 6 12 8 7 36 6,407.95 5,000.00 13 442 1,692.55 6 207 5,688.09 
1919  	8 	455 	79 107 11 17 17 15 69 9,523.55 6,335.57 22 487 2,358.66 7 119 21,257.24 
1920  	9 	500 	81 45 12 22 29 25 93 11,097.78 7,712.74 23 619 3,389.13 3 89 35,342.03 
1921  	I1 	669 	175 169 17 23 26 24 99 11,171.57 6,499.23 28 866 3,423.45 5 264 23,387.00 
1922 	 12 	844 	206 175 17 30 34 43 112 11,237.12 7,811.63 28 972 4,850.52 3 335 27,211.14 
1923 	 16 	1,120 	270 276 20 29 45 26 115 13,444.79 9,032.89 32 1,112 4,429.53 9 546 36,539.30 
1924  	19 	1,502 	481 382 19 34 50 48 158 15,683.00 11,265.53 47 1,658 4,579.73 16 709 43,161.67 
1925  	26 	1,944 	431 442 21 42 57 62 238 20,525.00 15,401.00 59 2,029 5,955.96 21 1,225 55,558.94 
1926  	26 	2,163 	484 219 21 31 64 43 236 21,503.18 16,896.92 73 2,462 5,753.94 25 1,258 54,105.84 
1927  	38 	2,217 	488 54 24 34 92 85 281 25,041.37 20,112.37 77 2,750 6,660.26 33 1,828 75,331.61 
1928  	43 	2,646 	654 429 23 39 80 74 _282 30,105.41 24,487.99 95 3,287 7,516.88 33 2,050 59,587.37 
1929*  	15 	866 	125 -44 13 26 41 10 111 11,092.00 7,781.17 26 835 3,261.53 13 689 15,185.02 

1930  	18 	1,005 	200 139 12 23 40 8 122 10,920.45 7,437.47 34 1,020 3,412.59 14 656 12,830.28 
1931  	19 	1,067 	154 62 11 24 22 28 120 10,871.30 7,007.37 39 1,100 3,298.34 9 255 13,873.69 

1932 	 21 	1,097 	184 30. 12 18 24 6 73 10,060.92 6,378.42 35 1,020 3,739.03 7 155 10,084.57 

* After 1928 not including Netherlands East Indies. 
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The Philippine Union Mission of Seventh-day Adventists-Annual Summaries 

Showing Development in the Philippines Year by Year 

Year 

Total 
Bap- 	Total Total Or- Li- Li" 	 Lab- 

Net G No. of 	tined 	Bap- 	 tensed Mi s- Colpor- orers 

	

Churches Church tisms 	during Min- 
dained 	censed min-mir,-  

sion,, teurs Foreign 
Members during the y tr.,. isters isters cries 	N and 

	

the Yr. 	 rifl
ative 

Total 
Tithe 

Receipts 	Total 
(in U. S. 	Native 
Gold) 	Tithe 
for the 	(here 
year, 	given 
from 	separ- 
both 	ately) 

Foreign 	(gold) 
and 

Native 

Total 
Sabbath 

	

Total 	School 	 Total 
No. of 	Sabbath 	Contri- 	No. of 	Enrol- 

Sabbath 	School 	butions 	Church 	ment of 

	

Schools Mem- 	to Schools Church 

	

bership 	Missions 	 Schools 
during 

Yr. (gold) 

Total 
Retail 
Value 

of Book 
and 

Periodical 
Sales for 
Yr. (gold) 

1906 	.. 
1907 	 

1 
1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

$ 	64.73 

148.58 

$ 1 
1 

2 
3 

$ 	4.02 

8.52 
$ 

1908 	 1 1 1 3 - 106.29 1 3 14.31 1,630.23 
1909 	 1 1 2 1 4255.71 2 34 18.72 927.25 
1910 	 1 30 1 2 3 300.00 2 35 35.00 1,000.00  
1911 	 1 75 45 1 1 3 2 7 256.79 4 73 52.31 554.02 
1912 1 . 	80 5 2 2 7 4 85 1,000.00 
1913 	 3 171 56 91 3 6 1 2 12 657.78 6 150 75.67 1,344.59  
1914 	 3 300 127 129 3 4 6 8 21 1,453.67 15 270 189.00 6,401.58 
1915 	 6 525 237 225 3 9 6 12 29 1,614.18 869.58 21 550 232.48. 12,678.74 
1916 	 10 846 394 321 3 7 11 39 61 2,601.05 1,715.62 21 720 430.47 13,349.05  
1917 	 15 1,105 301 259 6 8 2 31 55 5,822.80 2,674.15 29 1,087 660.07 20,940.26 
1918 	 23 1,560 346 455 7 18 45 98 6,534.59 5,105.42 41 1,351 1,542.43 47,547.38 
1919 	 28 1,663 496 103 9 18 37 41 116 9,091.10 7,163.51 51 1,790 2,052.61 2 202 42,787.11 
1920 	 42 2,177 745 514 15 21 32 69 123 11,861.32 10,769.52 74 2,346 3,530.64 3 247 55,306.05 
1921 	 53 2,924 1,001 747 15 19 26 35 132 13,127.02 11,320.34 95 2,822 3,870.08 3 364 42,644.36 
1922 	 75 3,578 861 654 14 25 39 41 118 13,675.12 10,632.03 111 3,409 3,914.47 7 512 51,174.82 
1923 	 81 4,491 1,029 913 14 24 41 43 134 18,938.14 16,233.08 129 4,439 4,267.71 11 655 60,841.68 
1924 	 98 5,296 1,279 805 16 32 33 72 178 21,256.88 18,723.10 152 5,019 4,849.44 11 654 68,841.63 
1925 	 110 6,374 1,364 1,078 16 29 61 86 257 25,119.37 22,851.92 184 6,520 6,247.86 18 972 69,863.51 
1926 	 126 7,898 1,984 1,524 23 32 75 118 309 28,053.29 25,428.43 217 7,922 7,322.81 25 1,211 74,838.04 
1927 	 139 9,516 1,936 1,618 23 34 70 141 342 30,552.58 27,005.15 244 7,073 7,667.27 22 941 69,584.21 
1928 	 184 10,988 1,684 1,472 25 34 90 128 234 33,967.56 30,760.79 286 10,496 8,898.16 25 1,023 75,416.39 
1929 	 228 12,633 1,899 1,645 29 30 98 114 326 38,718.94 35,008.10 329 12,142 10,686.49 30 1,407 85,384.38 
1930 	 227 13,537 1,607 904 31 37 113 102 317 37,037.52 32,957.02 378 12,586 11,963.55 46 1,657 61,393.84 
1931 	 241 13,990 1,555 453 35 38 95 163 381 32,525.75 28,143.34 422 14,272 10,356.62 40 1,635 49,554.20 
1932 	 265 15,371 1,646 1,381 39 35 83 157 378 31,964.39 27,095.65 448 15,498 10,641.42 44 1,610 45,786.50 
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Literature Sales in the Far Eastern Division 

1907 to 1932 

JAPAN CHOSEN 
PHILIP-
PINES MALAYA TOTAL 

1907 • • $4,257.56 $ 	4,257.56 
1908 • . 15.00 $ 	1,630.23 3,513.42 5,158.65 

1909 • • $ 	340.00 30.00 927.25 3,640.28 4,937.53 

1910 • . 400.00 30.00 1,000.00 4,308.45 5,738.45 
1911 . 	• 2,020.67 1,342.77 554.02 976.98 4,894.44 

1912 . 	• 500.00 800.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 3,300.00 
1913 • • 1,668.49 1,021.89 1,344.59 1,529.37 5,564.34 
1914 • • 442.51 1,714.09 6,401.58 1,114.12 9,672.30 
1915 • • 1,843.02 1,667.98 12,678.74 919.54 17,109.28 
1916 • • 1,070.18 1,816.16 13,349.05 1,928.24 18,163.63 

1917 • • 4,666.13 2,501.13 20,940.26 3,143.54 31,251.06 
1918 . 	• 4,836.23 3,417.10 47,547.38 5,688.09 61,488.80 
1919 . 	• 7,465.46 7,377.83 42,787.11 21,257.24 78,887.64 
1920 . 	• 11,115.41 11,878.61 55,306.05 35,342.03 113,642.10 
1921 • • 14,980.00 9,452.54 42,644.36 23,387.00 90,463.90 
1922 .. 17,933.32 13,005.69 51.174.82 27,211.14 109,324.97 
1923 . 17,936.69 12,305.49 60,841.68 36,539.30 127,623.16 
1924 • • 15,259.38 11,470.26 68,841.68 43,161.67 138,732.99 
1925 . 	• 15,770.60 17,057.65 69,863.51 55,558.94 158,250.70 
1926 . 	• 17,323.63 10,504.14 74,838.04 54,105.84 156,771.65 
1927 • • 19,007.36 13,198.98 69,584.21 75,331.61 177,122.16 
1928 . 	• 17,982.40 18,811.69 75,416.39 59,587.37 171,797.85 
1929 • . 16,584.65 23,385.56 85,384.38 15,185.02* 140,539.61 
1930 • . 19,223.88 20,587.02 61,393.84 12,830.28 114,035.02 
1931 . 	• 16,557.65 19,845.15 49,554.20 13,873.69 99,830.69 
1932 • • 17,980.09 21,011.29 45,786.50 10,084.57 94,862.45 

Total 242,907.75 224,248.02 960,789.87 515,475.29 1,943,420.93 

* Exclusive of Netherlands East Indies after 1928. 
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Chosen Union Training School 	 17 35 350 201 75 21 1-11 1,500 Yes Yes 13 13 10 

East Visayan Academy 	  59 6 4 1-10 186 Yes 

Japan Junior College 	  9 35 120 .. 56 10 13 7-14 300 Yes Yes 4 4 8 

Malayan Seminary 	  7 2 436 110 9 10 1- 9 523 Yea Yes 1 

Northern Luzon Academy 4 13 150 68 58 7 1-10 300 Yes 

Philippine Junior College 	  18 65 350 63 104 48 20 1-14 4,325 Yes Yes 7 9 16 32 

West Visayan Academy 	  5 108 100 43 54 7 1-10 1,000 Yes Yes 

— — -- — — — — — — — — 
Totals 	  60 258 1,506 544 362 58 82 8,134 24 9 33 51 
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